RESOLUTION NO. 27,2015

A RESOLUTION ACCEPTING THE AMOUNTS AND RATES AS DETERMINED
BY THE HAMILTON COUNTY BUDGET COMMISSION AND AUTHORIZING THE
NECESSARY TAX LEVIES AND CERTIFYING THEM TO THE COUNTY AUDITOR
WHEREAS, this Council, in accordance with the provisions of law, has previously
adopted a Tax Budget for the next succeeding fiscal year commencing January 1, 2016; and
WHEREAS, the Budget Commission of Hamilton County, Ohio, has certified its
action thereon to the Council together with an estimate by the County Auditor of the rate of each
tax necessary to be levied by this Council and what part thereof is without, and what part is within
the ten mill tax limitation.
NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of the City of Montgomery,
Hamilton County, Ohio, that:
SECTION 1. The rates, as determined by the Budget Commi:*;sion in its
certification, as set forth on the attached Schedule A, are hereby accepted.
SECTION 2. There is hereby levied on the City of Montgomery's tax duplicate the
rate of each tax necessary to be levied without and within the ten mill limitation, as detailed on
attached Schedule A, which Schedule A is adopted by reference as if fully restated herein.

SECTION 3. This Resolution shall be in full force and effect from and after its
passage.
PASSED October 7, 2015

e mdedie IS

Connie M. Gaylor, Clerk of Gouncil "Todd A. Steinbrink, Mayor

APPROVED AS TO FO;W

Terrence M. Donnellon, Law Director




Ohio Department of _ |
TAXATION JOURNAL

Office of the Tax Commissioner

30 E. Broad St., 22 Floor « Columbus, OH 43215 E N I RY

Date: JyL 2 8 2015

The Honorable Dusty Rhodes
Hamilton County Auditor
Administration Building

138 East Court Street, Room 304A
Cincinnati, Ohio 45202-1221

Entry Number: 15-07-0200

Re: Approval of Extension for the Hamilton County Budget Commission to Complete its Work

The Tax Commissioner, upon consideration of the application filed by the County Auditor, as
secretary of the county budget commission, on July 27, 2015, for an extension of time beyond
the statutory date of September first to complete its work, as provided by Revised Code section
5705.27, finds that the extension of time is necessary and approves September 18, 2015, as the

date within which such work shall be completed, pursuant to Ohio Revised Code section
5705.341 (last para.).

The Tax Commissioner also extends the October first deadline contained in Ohio Revised Code
section 5705.34 for the political subdivision to authorize the necessary tax leviés to the auditor
by the same number of days that the extension to certify rates is granted by this entry.
Accordingly, the political subdivision must authorize the necessary tax levies to the auditor by

October 19, 2015. The County Auditor must notify each political subdivision affected by this
entry.

[t is ordered that a copy of this entry be certified to the County Auditor, as secretary of the
County Budget Commission.

[CERTIEY THAT THIS IS A TRUE AND ACCURATIE COPY OF THE
ENTRY RECORDED IN THE TAX COMMISSIONER'S JOURNAL /s/ jogeph W. Testa

Joseph W. Testa
JOSEPI W, TESTA ~OSCH T 5t
TAX COMMISSIONIER [ax Commlssmner

SS



SCHEDULE A

SUMMARY OF THE AMOUNTS REQUIRED FROM GENERAL PROPERTY TAX APPROVED BY THE BUDGET COMMISSION
AND COUNTY AUDITOR'S ESTIMATED TAX RATES

Amount Approved| Amount o be Tangible P.P County Auditor's Estimate of the
by Budget Com- Derived from &PUPP Gross Tax Rate lo be Levied ]
mission Inside Levies Qutside State Levy
10M Limitation 10M Limitation Reimbursements Proceeds Quitside Inside TOTAL
GENERAL FUND 1,508,700 754,350 0 2,263,050 1.50 3.00 4.50
BOND 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00
FIRE Q 1,897,338 o] 1,897,338 555 0.00 5.55
PARK 0 Q 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00
X6 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00
X5 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00
X4 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00
X3 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00
X2 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00
X1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00
NEW 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL 1,508,700 2,651,688 0 4,160,388 7.05 3.00 10.05
SCHEDULE B
LEVIES QUTSIDE 10 MILL LIMITATION, EXCLUSIVE OF DEBT LEVIES
|CURRENT EXPENSE LEVIES PERIOD OF TIME | | Mills ] Fiscal Year
Authorized on: Charter Limit - 0 1.50 754,350
0 0.00 0
0 0.00 0
0 0.00 0
0 0.00 0
] 0.00 0
0 0.00 0
0 0.00 0
0 0.00 0
TOTAL [ 150 L 754,350
[FIRE
Authorized on: May 4, 1999 Continuing 555 1,897,338
0 0.00 0
0 0.00 0
0 0.00 0
0 0.00 0
0 0.00 0
0 0.00 0
0 0.00 0
Proposed 0 0.00 0
TOTAL 5.55 L 1,897,338
[PARK
Authorized on: 0 0.00 0
0 0.00 o
0 0.00 o
0 0.00 0
0 0.00 [¢]
Q 0.00 0
0 0.00 0
o] Q.00 [
Election Date 0 0.00 0
TOTAL 0.00 ] [ 0
[x6
Authorized on: 0 0.00 0
0 0.00 0
4] 0.00 Q
0 0.00 0
0 0.00 0
0 0.00 0
0 0.00 o]
0 0.00 0
Enter Date of Election 0 0.00 0
TOTAL 0.00 | 0
[xs
Authernized on: 0 0.00 0
0 0.00 0
0 0.00 0
0 0.00 0
0 0.00 Q
0 0.00 Q
0 0.00 0
¢] 0.00 ¢
Enter Date of Election 0 0.00 0
TOTAL 0.00 [ 0
CITY OF MONTGOMERY September 8, 2015



